

## CITY COUNCIL

## Official Resolution

presented by

## Council President Ed Flynn

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to

## The American Legion Boston Chinatown Post No. 328

In recognition of:

Your distinguished service to the Chinatown and veteran community. Thank you for your dedicated efforts in supporting and advocating for our veterans. Congratulations on your 73<sup>rd</sup> Installation of Officer's ceremony and a warm welcome to Commander Matt Seto and the incoming officers.

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

	President of the City Council
Attest:	
	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by:	